FORM PTO-1595 09-08-199 (Ruy. 6-93) 008 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101137883 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazutsugi Kanagawa Hideyasu Karasawa Norihito Yamanaka Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 9-3-99 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TIGER ELECTRONICS, LTD. Internal Address:
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/311,077 Additional numbers atta	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ched?Yes _X_No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen S. Favakeh</u> Internal Address: <u>FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY</u> Street Address: <u>120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP:<u>60603-3406</u> 9/07/1999 NNRS9NNI 00000036 09311077 2 FC:581 40.00 DP 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document. <u>Stephen S. Favakeh</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	9 4

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, KAZUTSUGI KANAGAWA, of Bunkyo-ku, Country of Japan, HIDEYASU KARASAWA, of Bunkyo-ku, Country of Japan, NORIHITO YAMANAKA, of Bunkyo-ku, Country of Japan for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TIGER ELECTRONICS, LTD., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 09/311,077, filed May 13, 1999

GAME DEVICE

and in and to all United States and Foreign Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

ACG. 26. '99, 1999 Kazutsagi Kanagawa KAZUTSUGI KANAGAWA

AUG. 26, 1999 HIDEYASU KARASAWA

AUG. 26 499 1999

NORIHITO YAMANAKA NORIHITO YAMANAKA

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 09/03/1999